	09-22	-1999		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	R		SET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 242/291		5 <u>1313</u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent         1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, In         Additional name(s) of conveying part         □ Yes ⊠ No	c.	2. Name and add Name: <u>Conexant Sy</u>	ress of receiving party:	SEP
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Assignment       □         □ Security Agreement       ⊠         □ Other       □	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Newport Beach</u> Additional name(s)	<u>h</u> State: <u>CA</u> & address(es) attached	Zip: <u>92660-3095</u> I? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: October 14, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is bei	ber(s): ing filed together with a new	application, the exect	ution date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/892,444	1	B. Patent No(s).:		
	Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes [	🛛 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom a document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	correspondence concerning	6. Total number	of applications and pat	ents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Robert C. Laurenson</u> Internal Address: LYON & LYON		7. Total fee (37 0 ⊠ Enclosed		\$ 40.00
633 West Fifth St Los Angeles, CA			-	any additional fee is required
		8. Deposit Accou	int Number: 12-2475	
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be opcument.</li> <li>When a signature.</li> <li>Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover she</li> </ol>		on is true and correct a Date: <u>Septemb</u>	14	is a true copy of the original
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with <b>P1/1999 NTHAI1 00000234 08892444</b>	required cover sheet inform	etach this portion ation to: Patents and Tradem	arks	
1/1999 NTHAI1 00000234 08892444 C:581 40.00 (	1	Assignments gton, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this samp reviewing the document and gathering burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Office of Management and Budget, P	g the data needed, and comp d Trademark Office, Office	leting and reviewing the formation System	he sample cover sheet. s, PK2-1000C, Washir	Send comments regarding this

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0665

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC." TO "CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUPHENTICATION.

9692520

DATE

04-19-99

PAGE

1

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0666

2650153 8100

991151248

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the sole shareowner of the Corporation for its consideration were duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated as of October 13, 1998.

SECOND: Thereafter, said amendment was approved in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware by the Consent of Sole Shareowner of the Corporation dated as of October 13, 1998.

> PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0667

THIRD: Said amendment would amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by deleting Article FIRST and substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST, to read in its entirety as follows:

> "FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Conexant Systems, Inc."

FOURTH: Said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: Said amendment shall become effective immediately upon filing of this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this 14+L day of October, 1998.

ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0668

**RECORDED: 09/20/1999**